506743426 06/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6790242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS KELLER	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERSEY SWITZERLAND SERVICES GMBH
Street Address:	ESCHLIKONERSTRASSE
City:	MUNCHWILEN TG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9542

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16096420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: DIVERSEY, INC.

Address Line 1: 1300 ALTURA ROAD, SUITE 125
Address Line 2: PATENT LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-45315-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH BARNHART
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Barnhart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=D-45315Assignment#page1.tif source=D-45315Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506743426 REEL: 056717 FRAME: 0017

PGA Docket: CRY2P2EP Client Docket: D-45315

DECLARATION

I, Thomas Keller, of Swiss nationality, resident in Buchstrasse 27, CH-9000 St. Gallen, Switzerland

Declare and confirm as follows:

I am the Inventor of the *Invention(s)* as set forth in the Specification enclosed herewith, which will be object of Patent Application(s) entitled "Vacuum Cleaner" bearing attorney docket CRY2P2EP (PGA S.r.l. docket no). Copy of the enclosed Specification is by me executed concurrently.

I am currently employed, and I was employed at the time of conception of the *Invention(s)*, by the following *Company*:

Company Name:

Diversey Switzerland Services GmbH

Nation of incorporation:

Switzerland (CH)

Legal seat address:

Eschlikonerstrasse, 9542 Münchwilen TG, Switzerland

The above-identified *Invention(s)* and conception thereof fall within the scope of my employment and are part of my duties as employee of the above *Company*.

By virtue of my employment relationship with the *Company*, the above-identified *Invention(s)* and all intellectual property rights concerning the *Invention(s)*, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the *Invention(s)* (collectively the "*Intellectual Property*") are owned by the above *Company* as of the date of conception of said *Invention(s)*, and no additional consideration other than my salary is due to me for any reason.

In any case, for whatever reason this may be necessary, I hereby assign - for the sum of IUS \$ and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged - to the *Company* including its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the *Invention(s)* and into the *Intellectual Property*.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications, to issue

PGA Docket: CRY2P2EP Client Docket: D-45315

all Letters Patent for above-identified Invention(s) to the Company, its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with the Company, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these Invention(s) in said Company, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for these *Invention(s)* in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Company its successors and assigns.

Thomas Keller

[Inventor]

WITNESS

Name: Jochen

Family name: Schweizer

Nationality: Switzerland (CH).

20.4.2016

Jochen Schweizer

[Witness]

Enclosure: Specification